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VACANT FACULTY POSTS AT AIIMS, NEW DELHI

4143. SHRI VEER SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of vacancies vis-a-vis sanctioned strength of Faculty and non-Faculty positions in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi;

(b) whether the vacancy situation has affected the standard of medical education at AIIMS;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the efforts made by Government to fill-up the vacant posts in AIIMS on priority basis?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): The present status of vacancies vis-a-vis sanctioned strength of Faculty and non-Faculty positions in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi is given as under:

S. No. Positions Sanctioned Strength Vacancy

1. Faculty 993 304

2. Non-faculty 11646 1876

(b) to (d): The vacancy position has not affected the standard of education at the Institute as apart from faculty members, Senior Residents/Junior Residents of the Institute are also involved in teaching and patient care. Filling up of posts is a continuous process and on completion of one round of recruitment, another round is initiated for filling up of vacant posts. The recruitment process of 275 posts of Nursing Officer has been completed by the Institute.

